O

N
 C

A
PI

TA
L

EM
PL

O
YE

D
 B

Y
SE

G
M

EN
T

FO
R

TH
E

TW
EL

VE
 M

O
N

TH
S

EN
D

ED
 A

PR
IL

 2
8,

 2
01

3
(A

m
ou

nt
s

in
 T

ho
us

an
ds

) (
U

na
ud

ite
d)

CONSOLIDATED ADJUSTED EFFECTIVE INCOME TAX RATE, NET INCOME AND EARNINGS PER SHARE
 FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED MAY 3, 2015, APRIL 27, 2014, AND APRIL 28,2013

(Amounts in Thousands) (Unaudited)

	   	   Twelve Months Ended
		  May 3,	 April 27,	 April 28,
		  2015	 2014	 2013
 Consolidated Effective GAAP Income Tax Rate  (1)	 34.3%	 8.4%	 9.7%
Reduction of U.S. Valuation Allowance	 –	 –	 59.7%
Undistributed Earnings From Foreign Subsidiaries	 (3.0)%	 26.3%	 (34.6)%
Non-Cash U.S. Income Tax Expense	 (15.2)%	 (17.1)%	 (19.3)%
Non-Cash Foreign Income Tax Expense	 (0.4)%	 –	 (1.3)%
Consolidated Adjusted Effective Income Tax Rate  (2)	 15.7%	 17.6%	 14.2%

	 As reported		  May 3, 2015	 As reported		  April 27, 2014	 As reported		  April 28, 2013
	 May 3,		  Proforma Net	 April 27,		  Proforma Net	 April 28,		  Proforma Net
	 2015	 Adjustments	 of Adjustments	 2014	 Adjustments	 of Adjustments	 2013	 Adjustments	 of Adjustments
Income before income taxes	 $	 22,956 	 $	 –   	 $	 22,956 	 $	 19,043 	 $	 –   	 $	 19,043 	 $	 20,289 	 $	 – 	 $	 20,289
Income taxes (3)		  7,885	 $	 (4,281)		  3,604		  1,596	 $	 1,756 		  3,352		  1,972	 $	 909 		  2,881
Net income	 $	 15,071 	 $	 4,281 	 $	 19,352 	 $	 17,447 	 $	 (1,756)	 $	 15,691 	 $	 18,317 	 $	 (909)	 $	 17,408
Net income per share-basic	 $	 1.23 	 $	 0.35 	 $	 1.58 	 $	 1.43 	 $	 (0.14)	 $	 1.29	 $	 1.50 	 $	 0.07 	 $	 1.42
Net income per share-diluted	 $	 1.21 	 $	 0.34 	 $	 1.56 	 $	 1.41 	 $	 (0.14)	 $	 1.26 	 $	 1.47 	 $	 0.07 	 $	 1.40
Average shares outstanding-basic		  12,217		  12,217		  12,217		  12,177		  12,177		  12,177		  12,235		  12,235		  12,235
Average shares outstanding-diluted		  12,422		  12,422		  12,422		  12,414		  12,414		  12,414		  12,450		  12,450		  12,450
Notes:
(1)	 Calculated by dividing consolidated income tax expense by consolidated income before income taxes.
(2)	 Represents estimated cash income tax expense for our subsidiaries located in Canada and China divided by consolidated income before income taxes.
(3)	 Proforma income taxes calculated using the Consolidated Adjusted Effective Income Tax Rate as reflected above.

FREE CASH FLOW RECONCILIATION

		  FY 2015	 FY 2014
Net cash provided by operating activities				   $	 26,111 	  		  $	 20,219
	 Minus: Capital Expenditures						   (10,461)				   (5,258)
	 Add: Proceeds from the sale of equipment					   727				   407